

# 4TH ANNUAL LAW REVIEW & CONFERENCE

### **CPD POINTS PENDING**

Bar Council Malaysia Board of Architects Malaysia Board of Engineers Malaysia Board of Quantity Surveyors Malaysia

Join us at the highly anticipated Annual Law Review & Conference of the Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators on **18 May 2017** as we review the year that was in 2016 in the arbitration and adjudication sphere in Malaysia. We have the privilege of hearing from Yang Amat Berbahagia Tun Arifin bin Zakaria, Former Chief Justice of Malaysia, Datuk Professor Sundra Rajoo, Director of the Kuala Lumpur Regional Centre For Arbitration and leading practitioners. Stay on for a cocktail reception afterwards.

# PROGRAMME

1.30 pm – 2.15 pm	Registration
2.15 pm	Opening Remarks by <b>Kevin Prakash</b> President of the Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators
2.20 pm	Keynote Address by <b>Yang Amat Berbahagia Tun Arifin bin Zakaria</b> Former Chief Justice of Malaysia
2.45 pm – 4.00 pm	Session 1 Arbitration Case Review Dato' Mohd Arief Emran bin Arifin Wong & Partners Sudharsanan Thillainathan Shook Lin & Bok
4.00 pm – 4.15 pm	Tea Break
4.15 pm – 5.30 pm	Session 2 Adjudication   Case Review Sanjay Mohanasundaram Mohanadass Partnership Raymond Mah MahWengKwai & Associates
5.30 pm – 6.00 pm	Session 3  Development in Arbitration Law and Practice in Malaysia. Current and Future Initiatives by the Kuala Lumpur Centre for Arbitration.  Datuk Professor Sundra Rajoo Director, Kuala Lumpur Regional Centre For Arbitration
6.00 pm	Closing Remarks
6.20 pm onwards	Evening Cocktails

# REGISTRATION FORM

## **Event Registration Fees**

Early Bird (register on or before 5 May 2017): **RM100** Member & Supporting Organisations: RM150 Non-Member: RM200 To: The Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators Email: info@miarb.com Tel: 03-2271 1063 Fax: 03-2271 1064 I wish to attend the 4th Annual Law Review & Conference. Full Name: MIArb Membership No: Profession: E-mail: Other Professional Bodies & Company & Address: Membership No: Postcode: Fax No: Tel. No (0): Tel. No (M): ☑ I have read and understand the Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators' Personal Data Protection Notice published on the Institute's website at http://www.miarb.com. I agree to MIArb's use

and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

Payment mode (tick **a** as appropriate):

RM \_\_\_\_\_\_, made payable to Cheque No. \_\_ "The Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators"

Bank In/ Online Transfer to The Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators, **United Overseas** Bank (Malaysia) Bhd, Account No. 202-301-995-9. Please email or fax a copy of the transaction slip upon payment indicating name(s) of person(s) attending.

Note: Registration is confirmed upon receipt of full payment on a first-come-first-served basis. The Institute reserves the right to: (i) change the programme / venue at any time; (ii) cancel or postpone the event at any time and under such circumstances, will refund registration fees in full, otherwise no refunds will be made for cancellations but substitutions are allowed. Receipts will be issued at the venue or sent by email/post. Photocopies of registration forms are acceptable.